Joint Petition for LIRAP Modifications-Additions (May 2015)

PROPOSED ELECTRIC TARIFF SHEETS

WN U-28

Original Sheet 2

AVISTA CORPORATION dba Avista Utilities

SCHEDULE 2

FIXED-INCOME SENIOR & DISABLED RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - WASHINGTON (Single phase and voltage)

AVAILABLE:

To Customers in the State of Washington who are qualified and selected by Spokane Neighborhood Action Programs ("SNAP") or Rural Resources Community Action ("Rural Resources"). The total number of participants in this pilot for Schedule 2 (electric) and Schedule 102 (natural gas) are limited to 800 (700 for SNAP and 100 for Rural Resources).

In order to be qualified for inclusion in the pilot by SNAP or Rural Resources, a participant must have a household income between 126-200 percent of the Federal Poverty Level and on a fixed income.

Intake and customer selection will primarily occur in the first year and selected customers will remain on this Schedule through the end of the pilot's term.

TERM:

The pilot will run from October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2017.

MONTHLY RATE:

The Monthly base rate shall be the same as that contained in the currently effective Schedule 1 of this tariff.

In addition, customers taking service on this schedule will receive the discount credit set forth in tariff Schedule 89.

Similar to Schedule 1, the above Monthly Rate is subject to the provisions of Tax Adjustment Schedule 58, Residential and Farm Energy Rate Adjustment Schedule 59, Demand Side Management Schedule 91, Low Income Rate Assistance Schedule 92, Temporary Power Cost Surcharge Schedule 93, Renewable Energy Credit Revenue Mechanism Schedule 98 and Decoupling Mechanism Schedule 99.

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Avista Corporation

Service under this schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations contained in this tariff.

Kelly Norwood

Issued May 29, 2015

Kelly

Vice President, State & Federal Regulation

Issued by

(N)

(N)

WN U-28

Original Sheet 89

AVISTA CORPORATION dba Avista Utilities

SCHEDULE 89

FIXED-INCOME SENIOR & DISABLED RESIDENTIAL SERVICE DISCOUNT RATE ADJUSTMENT - WASHINGTON

AVAILABLE:

To Customers in the State of Washington taking service on the Company's rate Schedule 2 "Fixed-Income Senior & Disabled Residential Service - Washington".

MONTHLY RATE:

The energy charges of the individual rate schedule are to be decreased by the following amounts:

Schedule 2 3.153¢ per kWh

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations contained in this tariff. The above rate is subject to changes as set forth in Tax Adjustment Schedule 58.

(N)

(N)

May 29, 2015 Issued

Avista Corporation

Kelly Norwood

Vice President, State & Federal Regulation

Issued by By Kelly Norwood WN U-28

AVISTA CORPORATION dba Avista Utilities

SCHEDULE 92

LOW INCOME RATE ASSISTANCE RATE ADJUSTMENT- WASHINGTON

APPLICABLE:

To Customers in the State of Washington where the Company has electric service available. This Low Income Rate Assistance Rate Adjustment or Rate Adjustment shall be applicable to all retail customers for charges for electric energy sold and to the flat rate charges for Company-owned or Customer-owned Street Lighting and Area Lighting Service. This Rate Adjustment is designed to recover costs incurred by the Company associated with providing Low Income Rate Assistance (LIRAP) to customers.

MONTHLY RATE:

The energy charges of the individual rate schedules are to be increased by the following amounts:

Schedule 1 Schedule 11 & 12 Schedule 21 & 22 Schedule 25 First 500,000 kWh Schedule 25 Next 5,500,000 kWh Schedule 25 All Over 6,000,000 kWh Schedule 31 & 32 Schedules 41-48	\$0.00085 per kWh \$0.00123 per kWh \$0.00089 per kWh \$0.00056 per kWh \$0.00056 per kWh \$0.00000 per kWh \$0.00078 per kWh 1.04% of base rates	(I) (I) (I) (I) (I) (I)
ANNUAL TRUE-UP: On or before August 1, every year, the Company will file to adjust rates collected for the necessary program revenue with an effective date of October 1.		(N)
SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Service under this schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations contained in this tariff. The above Rate is subject to increases as set forth in Tax Adjustment Schedule 58.		

Issued May 29, 2015

Effective October 1, 2015

Issued by Avista Corporation

Kelly O. Norwood, Vice President, State & Federal Regulation